OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST) TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI

CIRCULAR

It has been brought to the notice of the undersigned that some of the cases : instituted in West District are yet to be registered.

All the Judicial Officers posted in West District, Tis Hazari Courts are hereby directed to send following information related to their respective courts positively by 12.00 Noon on 11.04.2023 for consideration of the committee.

Serial No.	Case Titled	Filed On	Reason	for	Non
			Registration	on	Norman

(VINOD KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI

No <u>8690 - 875</u>/Comp./Gaz./PDJ West/2023

Dated, Delhi the 05/4/43

- 1. All the Judicial Officers of West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, IT Cell, Filing Section & Facilitation Center, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Chairperson, Computer Committee, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 4 The Required information be submitted to the dealing official, Computer Branch, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 6. For uploading on centralized website through LAYERS.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI